STATE CAPITOL
P.O. BOX 942840
BACRAMENTO, CA §4240-0115

Californis Vegislature

May 14, 2012

Mr. Thomas Dalzell

California Citizens Compensation Commission
cfo Dept. of Personnel Administration

1515 8 Street, North Building, Suite 400
Sacramento, CA 96814

Attn: Debbie Baldwin
Dear Chairman Dalzell:

We are writing in response to a request from Debbie Baldwin for the data
regarding the mileage reimbursement claims for 2012,

Enclosed are the lists of Assembly and Senate mileage reimbursements paid
from December 1, 2011 to April 30, 2012. We have also enclosed the forms that
legislators use to request mileage reimbursement.

Sincerely, .
g\iﬁw Yooy £ ebiae
WALDIE GREGORY P. SCHMIDT

Chief Administrative Officer Secretary of the Senate
of the Assembly :

Enclosures

Printed on Aecycled Paper




Assembly Milieage Reimbursements - December 2011 to Aprif 2012

Member Dec-2011 Jan-2012 Feb-2012 Mar-2012 Apr-2012
Achadjian........... - 599.96 1,595.83 156244 1628.16
IS0 - 534,24 .. 224084  1,310.16
Ammiano........... - 89.04 419.78 37312 419.76
ALKINS e - - 225.57 38.69 100.17
Beall.........cooenee - - - 350.34 2,488.35
Berryhill.............. - - - 484.42 -
Block.......cournee - - - 496.61 -
Blumenfield........ - 451.23 - - _—
Benilla................ - 266.06 950.82 609.50 363.58
Bradford............. - - - - 399.82
Brownley........... - - - 278.25 160.80
Butler.......oovn - 340.79 - 271.89 -
Caideron............ - - 443.08 - -
Campos............. 111.25 - 699.60 508.80 572.40
Carter..........c.... - 161.12 - 313.76 -
Cedillo......coeeee - - - - 1,062.12
Chesbro............. - 840.28 - 1,73489 32012
Davis.....c.cocevee, - - - 143.63 -
Dickinson........... 404.51 - - - 586.71
Eng.ccooviiniiicrinns - - 677.82 248.04 -
Feuer.......cooeene. - - 180.20 - 209.35
Fletcher.............. - - - - 372.59
Fong.......ovceennren. - - - - 2,357.44
Gaines.....c..ccoen - - - 161.65 -
Garrick......cccenn. - 354.08 - 78.81 -
Gatto.......ccrereenns - - - 75.34 35.51
Gordon............... - 438.84 780.69 757.37 -
Grove......cuvveene - - 1,323.94 95.40 1471.28
Hagman............. - 541.13 323.83 254.40 572.93
Halderman......... - - - 709.87 - =
Harkey........o.ce.r - 266.59 24592 31270 334.96
Hayashi............ - 219.00 31578 518.87 480.04
Hernandez......... - 181.56 343.44 - 210.41
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Assembly Milieage Reimbursements - December 2011 to April 2012

Member ~  Dec-2011 Jan-go_g Feb-2012 Mar-2012 Apr-2012
Hilloooioeeiires - 695.83 - 975,73 -
Huffman............. - - 728.75 1,157.52 -
Jeffries..... FUTnY - 387.43 - 888.28 -
JONBS..crrrrr - 37047 30475 55044 33761
Knight................. - 62.75 1,087.03 144717 -
Logue - 1,729.39 2276.35 228112  2,011.88
Lowenthal.......... - - 323.30 - -
Ma i - - 311.11 478.06 25175
Mendoza............ - 677.02 604.20 - 377,89
Monning............ - 744 65 1,169.18 898.35 1,194.62
Morrell................ - 763.73 136.21 82.68 67.31
Nestande........... - 568.21 568.16 588.83 642.89
Nielsen...........oo. - 2,012.94 2,058.52 2,733.21 2,519.09
Norby..coveii - 372.96 - 187.09 143.83
L] 17-7 R - 699.07 1,505.73 1,173.95 1,582.58
Perea................ 314.75 236.38 - 212.53 459.98
Perez, M........... - 728.10 - 652.96 727.69
Portantino.......... - - - 159.53 -
Silva....oconn - - - 657.73 -
Skinner.............. - - - 290.44 937.57
Smyth................ - - 300.03 244.01 -
Solorio......oevee - 232.51 - 21041 -
Swanson............ - - 94,87 - -
TOIMes.....cuvee e - 319.59 - - 235.85
Valadao.............. - - - 1,335.60 779.10
Wieckowski........ - 692.50 - 929.08 1,611.73
Williams............. 995.37 648.14 844.35 395.73 325.40
TOTALS . 1,825.88 17,223.58 20,838.82 31,158,19 29,673,03
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THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA To:

Name of Payee
Date; ¢

XXX - XX-

Social Security Number (Jast 4 digits) _ District Number

MILEAGE TO BE COMPUTED DY RULES COMMITTEE,

Sureet Address

Ciy Stare Zip Code

Travel Expenses

To
Date Dase

Auto Mileage: From

Used personal car, license # Total Miles
Attach Log for Member Mileage Reimbursement

Other Trave] Related Expenses

Specify: parking, tolls ete, - attach receipts

Total - $0.00

[ hereby certify under penalties of perjury that the services described heteon were actually rendered and the money was actually paid, or is to be paid, solely for the benefit of the State.
I have not knowingly violated any of the provisions of Article 4 of Division 4 of Title 1 {sections 1090 to 1097, incL) of the Government Code and Article IV Section 4 (b} of the
California Constitution which permits payment of per diem only when 2 Member of the Legislature travels on legislative business to a location which is at least 20 miles from his/her
place of residence.

Signature of Member

Approved By:

Assembly Rules Committee

Rev. 12/11




CALIFORNIA LEGISLATURE ASSEMBLY RULES COMMITTEE

— T0 be attached with Member M ileage Reimbursement Form —

The “Reason for Travel” must be completed in detail for each trip, regardless
of the number of miles traveled, Submit original and two copies.

Date Name of Member

Mileage for the monthiyear of District Number

Total miles cercihed by Rules Commirtee

$

Amount Certified by Rules Commitree

MILEAGE TOTAL: 0.0

1 bereby certify under penalties of perjury that the mileage specified herein were in connecrion with legislavive business. I have not knowingly violased 2ny
of the provisions of Article 4 of Division 4 of Title 1 (Sections 1090 to 1057, incl.) of the Government Code,

Signarure of Member

Rev. 12/11




Galnes
Evans
Leno

La Malfa
Wolk
Steinberg
DeSaulnier
Hancock
Corbett
Simitian
Cannella
Alquist
Berryhill
Blakeslee
Rubio
Fuller
Padilla
Pavley
Wright
Lowenthal
Lieu

Huff
Calderon
Negrete Mcleod
Walters
Harman
Anderson
Emmerson

293.62
89.04

577.70

494,39
1,500.41

1,467.82

181.16
143.63

634,94
337.40

6,056.93

743.59
578.76
2,468.74
421.28
229.44
687.94

487.60 .

1,061.59
1,135.71

204.05
1,462.80

755.25
266.06
353.94
1,178.73

77.91
132,61
169.13

514.10
503,50

13,433.33

360.93
621.16
2,054.81

400.42
915.31
965.72
222,60
1,015.48
2,703.00
906.30
296.80

279.84

11,350.34

402.80
624.87
554.91
1,773.38
716.03
1,765.96
373.65
1,041.98
1,863.81
360.40
392.20
906.30
1,083.32
140.56
261.03
584.59
147.87
313,76
321.56
226.10
74.20
222.60
302.10
396.97

14,850.95



Session Mileage Claim

FORM REVISED 05.12

NOTE: SEND ORIGINAL AND ONE DUPLICATE TO SENATE RULES ACCOUNTING

PAYEE

DATE

MAILING ADDRESS

SESSION MILEAGE

TOTAL MILES
CLAIMED »

START
DATE &

TOTAL (rules accounting use only) »

I hereby certify under the penalties of perjury that on the clalm hereto attached, the services therein mentlohed
were actually rendered and the money was actually pald, or Is to be paid, as therein mentioned, for the benefit
of the State. | have not violated any of the provisions of Article 4 or Division 4 of Title 1 (Section 1090 to 1097, Inc!)

of the Government Code.

MEMBER [signature]

CLA'M PREPARED BY

APPROVED — GREG SCHMIDT, SENATE RULES COMMITTEE [signature]




CALIFORNIA LEGISLATURE SENATE RULES COMMITTEE

- to be attached with Member Travel Mileage Claim -

The "Reason for Travel” must be completed in detail for each trip, regavdless
of the number of miles traveled, Submit one original and one copy.

BATE WAME QF MEMBER

MILEAGE FOR THE MONTH/YEAR OF NISTRICT NUMBER

TOTAL MILES CERTEFTED 8% RULES GOMMITTER

g

AMOUNT CERTTFIED BY RULES COMMITTHE

MILEAGE CLAIMED BETWEEN

DATE EOLLOWING POINTS

REASON FOR TRAVEL . MILES

MILEAGE TOTAL:

{ herely certify under fcmz[:'hfs af perjiry that the msleage specified herein wore i connection with begislative business. 1 bave not knviingly violated any of
the provisions of Areicle 4 af Division 4 of Title 1 (Sections 1ago fo 1eyp, inel) qf the Governnient Code,

SIGHNATURE OF MEMBER

REV §/12



